CMG 3105 Elements of Highway Engineering
	Hours Per Week
	Hours per Semester
	Weighted Total Mark
	Weighted Exam Mark
	Weighted Continuous Assessment
	Credit Units

	LH
	PH
	TH
	CH
	WTM
	WEM
	WCM
	CU

	4
	0
	4
	60
	100
	60
	40
	4


Rationale/Course Description

Graduates from this academic programme will be expected to participate in the management of road construction works. This course equips them with basic knowledge of highway engineering which is paramount.

Objectives/Aims

To introduce the student to basic highway engineering related subjects
